
 

 

 

 

 

 

VIA: Email 

 

 

Tracy A. G. Kirkpatrick       March 14, 2014 

Administrative Law Judge 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

P.O. Box 1088 

Salem, OR 97308-1088 

 

Re:  Status Report – UM 1677 

 

Dear Judge Kirkpatrick: 

 

 Pursuant to your Prehearing Conference Memorandum issued February 13, 2014, Frontier 

submits this status report on behalf of the Company, PUC Staff, CUB, Integra Telecom Inc., and 

PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. (collectively, the Joint Parties).   

 

 Frontier has reduced a draft stipulation and price plan to writing and has circulated same to 

the Joint Parties.  The Joint Parties have indicated they are reviewing those documents and will make 

suggested changes and discuss issues with the Company in due course.   

 

 Frontier anticipates that on or before April 15
th

, 2014, Frontier and the Joint Parties will 

either file the agreed-upon final version of the stipulation and price plan, or will file a subsequent 

status report to update the ALJ.  

 

 A copy of this letter has been circulated to the Service List and no objection to the status 

report was made by any party. 

 

 Respectfully, 

 

  
 

 George Baker Thomson, Jr. 

 Associate General Counsel 

 Frontier Communications 

 1800 41
st
 St., N-100 

 Everett, WA 98203 

 425-261-5844 

 george.thomson@ftr.com 

 

 

george.thomson@ftr.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UM 1677 

 

     I certify that on the 14th day March, 2014, I served the foregoing Status Report to the 

Administrative Hearings and the Service List via electronic and U.S. Mail (to filing center only). 

 

Filing Center 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

puc.filingcenter@state.or.us 

 

 

Citizen’s Utility Board 

OPUC Dockets 

Robert Jenks 

Catriona McCracken 

610 SW Broadway, STE 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

dockets@oregoncub.org 

bob@oregoncub.org 

catriona@oregoncub.org 

 

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc. 

Douglas K Denney 

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, STE 500 

Portland, OR 97232 

dkdenney@integratelecom.com 

 

League of Oregon Cities 

Sean O’day 

PO Box 928 

Salem, OR 97308 

soday@orcities.org 

 

PriorityOne Telecommunications 

Kelly Mutch 

PO Box 758 

La Grande, OR 97850-6462 

kmutch@p1tel.com 

 

 

PJ Koller 

3420 SE Camano Dr 

Camano Island, WA 98282 

pjkoller@p1tel.com 

 

PUC Staff – Department of Justice 

Jason W Jones 

Business Activities Section 

1162 Court St NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 

Jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

 

 

 

Dated this 14th day of March, 2014 

 

 
   Renee Willer 

   State Regulatory Manager – Frontier Communications         
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